VOLUNTEER APPLICATION LIABILITY RELEASE

PLEASE READ CAREFULLY BEFORE SIGNING!

By volunteering at the San Marcos Housing Authority you accept responsibility for the safety and actions of yourself, anyone under your direct care or supervision, and your possessions. The staff, other volunteers, and clients of San Marcos Housing Authority cannot safeguard or be responsible for you, anyone under your direct care or supervision, or your possessions.

The undersigned does hereby agree, both individually and on behalf of anyone under his or her direct care or supervision, to the following:

- To abide by the policies and regulations of the San Marcos Housing Authority (SMHA)
- To respect the person, privacy and possessions of the clients, staff, and volunteers of the San Marcos Housing Authority. In addition, if in the course of my volunteer service I become aware of personal information relating to current or former SMHA clients, I will not divulge this information to anyone who does not have a legitimate right to it.
- To release, acquit, hold harmless and discharge SMHA, its board of directors, officers, agents, employees, volunteers, and contributors, of and from any and all manner of claims, causes of action, debts or demands, responsibility, liability of, to, and for any injuries, property damage, theft, illnesses, arising in connection with the volunteer experience provided by SMHA.
- To indemnify and hold SMHA its staff, board of directors, officers, agents, employees, volunteers, and contributors harmless from any and all claims, demands, debts, causes of action, responsibility and/or liability relating to the acts or omissions of the undersigned and/or his or her children and to reimburse said entities all costs and attorney's fees expended in defense of such claim.

Volunteer's signature

Date

SMHA Employee

Consent For Criminal Background Check

I hereby give unrestricted permission to San Marcos Housing Authority (SMHA) to obtain information relating to my criminal background history. The criminal background history as received from the reporting agencies may include arrest and conviction data as well as plea bargains and deferred adjudications. I understand that this information will be used, in part, to determine my eligibility for a volunteer position with SMHA. I also understand that as long as I remain a volunteer of SMHA, the criminal background history check may be repeated at any time. If denied eligibility to volunteer based on check findings, I understand that I will have an opportunity to review the criminal background history and a procedure is available for clarification, if I dispute the data as received.

I, the undersigned, do for myself, my heirs, executors and administrators, hereby remise, release and forever discharge and agree to indemnify SMHA, the company performing the criminal background check, and each of their officers, directors, employees, and agents harmless from and against any and all causes of actions, suits, liabilities, costs, debt, and sums of money, claims and demands whatsoever, including negligence and gross negligence, and any and all related attorneys' fees, court costs, and other expenses resulting from the investigation info my criminal background in connection with my application to become a volunteer of SMHA. I understand that I have the obligation to report to SMHA any changes in my criminal background history after the date that I sign this form, the San Marcos Housing Authority Volunteer Application Form, including this Consent for Criminal Background Check.

Print Your Full Legal Name

Date of Birth

Volunteer Applicant's signature

Date

Note: Attach copy of front and back of driver's license or other government issued identification card.